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I -,, :.. 2:;. '& &;'" . 
-'~I. Case No.,40. Claim in behalf of former Trackman L. Gurule;'Jr; ;-.~ '.“':"$:- 

~ New Mexico:Division, for reinstatement to his former position with .!.?.:: . .:_. 
seniority, vacation and all other rights unimpaired and compensation .-;;: r 

;... .:for wage loss beginning July 23,;. 1974. . ..:;; _:: .;, 'I ,: 
.'.' ,. : : _ ; ': ,_' _ .,.2. ~- .,,_ 79 1::. .,: 

Case No. 41. Claim in behalf of former Trackman L. Gurule' Jr.‘,', T:."'-'. :'~ 
.~ .' ~.Xew.tiexico Division>, for re&statement. to his former positlon-.~~ith.:':,'~~.~~I~, .~ ; : _..~ ,sen$ority, vacation and all other rights unimpaired and compensatiozil;? ,$ .: -forwage loss beginning November 6, 1974. i i. :' .-'I,,-, : . ..., ; ,. II : 1 i.?, L ,L,, 

FINLIfNGS: This PubLic .Law Board No; 1582 finds that the parti~s.'~l'~-:'i~~~r:_-I_.C. 
-.' herein are Carrier and Employee within the'meaning of the Raifway>,-, :I..~.. 

Labors Act,,. as amended, and.that this Board has jurisdiction; ';....=?:? 
.' ',: ,_ ". :;.i. 

In‘this dispute the claimanrwas charged with being insubordinate...':.:,-: - 
'- 'whLle.working at Willard, New ?Iexico on July 23, 1974 and with the' 

possible violation of Rules'16 and 17. 
..-.'I' 

As a result of the ~investi-"?:‘ 
.- gaticn;held August 1, 1974 the claimant was found guilty of berng..T:.??.;-. 

.'. . insubordinate and in violation of Rules 16 and 17 and was.discharged;:i;; 
... I .' from'the service of the Carrier. -,;“ : . 1' .,.!, i; i 

: _.. 
.T. . _f y.,; .-.. .,:-z-i 

The O&an?zation filed a &m‘for ire&statement of the claimant/%‘, <:. 
_.:. 2 * .l+.;$., “;,:: 

"' with compensation for all time lost. There was an offer by the 'T .-:;.<'. 
Organization to compromise the claim on the basis of reinstating .:,,'..:- .i 
the,claimant without pay. 

: 
The Carrier accepted this offer-but. the::%.-. .:I 

,~c~aimant,,refused the compromise offer. :, ~: I 
."'. 

At first the claimant told the roadmaster at Belen he would report‘ “"-'- 
K.,'. y,,' ~for,.duty, but later refused.to 'do so. 

held to'develop the facts and place the 
Another.investigation was .;,y:, G, 

responsibility in'connection-;.. 
.i. with,.the claimant's absence from duty without authority. 

to that investigation, 
Pursuant / :.'I: 

the claimant was found guilty of being absent. 
from.duty without authority and was again removed from service. *. _. ."'; 

;. Aga&‘the Organization filed claim for reinstatement of the clafmsnt"~. 
.,Y .- with compensation for wage loss beginning November 6, 1974. This : . 

.:“.portion of the claim is covered in Case No. 41. Again the.Carrier...'. 

:; 
offered to reinstate the claimant on a leniency basis, but the Or-. .- 
ganization refused. . . 
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: . . ,;:After a careful review of the transcript a,nd the record, it?apir,ea&-*;:!?Tr 
_': : that.Case No. 40 was disposed of by settlement between the cla-tiant'.s,-:.<S 

representat5.ve e;nd the Carrier. 
d.cter&n~ whether or not there is 

The Board did review the ra.sord to,:.i-'l;': 
any justification in the fi.rst.case=.. 

(. _ ‘:Certa&nly an offer of reinstatement,without pay was reasonabie; and'.':1?‘> 
.: 

., " 
there would have been no justification to p2y the claimant for. time'<l"Tr 

:. :' +;-;t?:,sznce, evidence indicates he was guilty as charged. ., :, :.,,j:" Y~;;;:,~~.:~ 
.' ::. ~~. a,L _.. .' ; : .,.i II .I. s-1 .:;:,-a: _ : . 

.L 

..~ :. .~-:,i$:%e No. 41 evidence of record indicates 
.: tai~workand was supposed to,report for work 

~: ;-"'fused-‘to da so. 

claimant agreed to~.reti&n~:;,~.' 
October 3, ‘1974 but ;ri.&:.i!:L;:+ i ;;. .-:: ;.-+ 2 '",.;$ .y ,: ,_,, . . . 

':, ‘dA _ -.. .m< .* 

..:;,T' 
'.Y. %‘:; : .";, .,: .'?:.:--;; ,....: i .:+ 

In Case' No. 40 testimony 'reveals that claimant made 2 rather nasty,,::, ,, .:.: 
:.~ remark to his foreman which actually constituted insubordination.".II:;:+$L: 

.The foreman made a reasonable request for the claimant to pick up,. ,.$F; 
his shovel and to move over to the main line, and the claimant .tqLd :r",:+ ~ 
the foreman to perform a feat which is performed by very few men.- .l:c+- " 

- ~: The-claimant was guilty of Fnsubordination, 
: -- tifies,'permanent dismissal. '. 

and certainly this jus.~ .,c.,,.& 
,.. ;s‘*.;~; *s.*_ _.- A, .yj. '~~~j&. i ; ; 

- .:. my.,.; ; :,. ;;::; 2.:. 
Ho&&, 

._ . ~^I -* - 
in view of the fact that the Carrier has offered reinstite.l.~~;.,.~~,~ 

<m,ent on several occasions, it is the opinion of the Board that;th&"...c:>.'$ 
claiimt should be reinstated. However, there is no justification..“ Y.1 i ;.:I" 
for ordering pay for time lost. Ther'e are no supporting factorsin'-, ,:'- 
favorof the claimant in either Case No. 40 or 41, _~i .: _ 

" : -. '_ 
.Y 

In Case No‘. 
,. .i ;:, I ,., 

40 the cLaimant admitted his guilt, although he did in-. 
'sist his remarks were not directed to the foreman, although t%timony. 

- ., .indicates otherwise. In Case No. 41 the claimant refused to ,report'-'; ,, 
.:for.work after agreeing to do so, and certainly was absent from du;ty,‘.'Y, 

~-- There.is'no justification to overrule the decision made therein;. i ,'.: :;.c- 
-.. -,_ ,.-, ;~ .a 

*; It.-isz*the finding of the. Board that the claimant should be reinstated:x:~~ 
with'seniority and all other rig'hts unimpaired but without pay for ~- '. 

-:.-time lost. The claimant will have to comply with the physical.and .:: :Y.' 
other requirements set forth by the Agreement. ii...;:,; ;;':‘ <; 

'., _.i ,,i.- _ _'..,, '-1 :.ir 
'AWARiI: Claim sustained as per above.' ; 

.i ,*.; .. 
_' . ;i-,,;, ;: ?:, 

_:' ,-..:;. r .; 
. :OkDER:; The Carrier is directed to comply with this award within--i~~,:-.:...::.,~-: 

-/'-thirty. days from the date of, this, award. . . ,..: _ ._ 1' . 
.~ . ;; ;a-..r: .;_i i.. _ 
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